23MY Forte
Confidential Internal Use Only.
All descriptions, features, and items in this guide are subject to change. Document is not a technical specification listing and may not include all features or descriptions
October 31, 2022
2023 Carnival Dealer Order Guide
LX Seat Package EXLX
No changes for 23MY
Confidential Internal Use
Only: 10.31.22
New Model Year Updates & Changes
No changes for 23MY
SX
Featured changes for 23MY
• Added
o 12.3-inch Digital Instrument
Cluster
o Blind Spot View Monitor
• New Option
o Rear Seat Entertainment
Package
SX - Prestige
Feature changes for 23MY
• Added
o 8-Passenger seat (2nd Row
Slide-Flex Seating)
• New Option
o 2nd Row VIP Lounge Seats
o Rear Seat Entertainment
Package
No changes for 23MY
2023 Kia Carnival
Confidential Internal Use Only: 10.31.22
Specification Summary
2023 Kia Carnival
LX LX Seat Package EX SX SX-P
Model Code M4222 M4232 M4242 M4282 M4292
MSRP (does not include $1,335 D&H) $32,900 $34,900 $38,400 $41,600 $46,000
  Mechanical/Functional LX LX Seat Pkg EX SX SX-P
3.5L V6, 291 HP • • • • •
Transmission Type (8-Speed Auto) • • • • •
Towing Capacity (lbs.) 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500
  ADAS / Driving Tech LX LX Seat Pkg EX SX SX-P
Auto Emergency Braking Tech • • • • •
Lane Following Assist • • • • •
Blind Spot Collision and Rear Cross Traffic Warning / Avoidance • • • • •
Parking Sensors • (Rear) • (Rear) • (Front & Rear) • (Front & Rear) • (Front & Rear)
Enhanced Auto Emergency Braking Tech w/ Junction Turn Detection - - • • •
Smart Cruise w/ Stop & Go - - • • •
Rear Parking Collision Avoidance - - • •
Blind-Spot View Monitor - - - • •
Surround View Monitor - - - • •
  Exterior LX LX Seat Pkg EX SX SX-P
Alloy Wheels • (17") • (17") • (19") • (19", Black) • (19", Black)
LED Headlights • • • • • (Projector)
Power Sliding Rear Doors • • • • •
Smart Power Liftgate - - • • •
Roof Rails - - - • •
Dual Sunroofs - - - - •
LED Fog Lamps & Tail Lamps - - - - •
  Interior LX LX Seat Pkg EX SX SX-P
Push Button Start with Smart Key • • • • •
8-Passenger Seating w/ 2nd Row Slide-Flex Seat - • • • •
Power Driver's Seat, Heated Front Seats - • • • •
SynTex Seating Trim • • • -
Leather Seating Trim - - - - •
Wireless Phone Charger - - • • •
Passenger View (In-Cabin Camera), Passenger Talk (In-Cabin Intercom) - - • • •
2nd and 3rd Row Window Sunshades - - • • •
12.3" Display with Navigation, Kia Connect, SiriusXM Sat Radio - • •
12.3" Digital Instrument Cluster - - - • •
Driver's Memory Seat, Power Passenger Seat - - - • •
Ventilated Front Seats - - - • •
110V Outlet - - - • (2nd Row & Cargo) • (2nd Row & Cargo)
Bose Premium Audio - - - - •
2nd Row VIP Lounge Seating (Heated & Ventilated) - - - - •
Heated Steering Wheel - - - - O